
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021462-2024 

Tender

NEX24/44 Project, Programme, Portfolio Planning,
Analytics and Risk Analysis Services

Nexus

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-021462

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047d08  

Published 12 July 2024, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Nexus

33 St James' Blvd

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE1 4AX

Contact

Julie Warnett

Email

tenders@nexus.org.uk

Telephone

+44 7879667318

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021462-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021462-2024
mailto:tenders@nexus.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nexus.org.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.nepo.org/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.nepo.org/

I.6) Main activity

Urban railway, tramway, trolleybus or bus services

https://www.nexus.org.uk/
https://www.nepo.org/
https://www.nepo.org/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NEX24/44 Project, Programme, Portfolio Planning, Analytics and Risk Analysis Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nexus has a Programme Management Office (PMO) that consists of directly employed full
time Quantity Surveyors, Project Analysts and Project Planners. This department can require
supplemental resourcing, dependent upon workload.  

This tender opportunity is to appoint a Consultant to provide support services for the
delivery of multi-disciplinary Engineering Projects. Supporting services will include the
provision of Programme/Portfolio Planning and Project/Programme Analytics. This
Framework will be for an initial 36 months, with two optional 12-month extensions, at Nexus'
discretion, on a zero-value basis. It is anticipated that the contract will commence beginning
of January 2025.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

Nexus has a Programme Management Office (PMO) that consists of directly employed full
time Quantity Surveyors, Project Analysts and Project Planners. This department can require
supplemental resourcing, dependent upon workload.  

This tender opportunity is to appoint a Consultant to provide support services for the
delivery of multi-disciplinary Engineering Projects. Supporting services will include the
provision of Programme/Portfolio Planning and Project/Programme Analytics. This
Framework will be for an initial 36 months, with two optional 12-month extensions, at Nexus'
discretion, on a zero-value basis. It is anticipated that the contract will commence beginning
of January 2025.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

6 January 2025

End date

5 January 2028

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

16 August 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

30 September 2024

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Nexus

33 St James' Blvd

Newcastle

NE1 4AX

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T15:29:09+0100
	TCPDF




